

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

# **Aspen Corporation**



To:	Guy Nisbet		From:	Linda C. Freeman	11/27	D	612
	Department of Admin	istration			ZZ.	có	
	Purchasing Division,	Building #15			< ISION	54	
	2019 Washington Str	eet, East					
	Charleston, WV 2530	05-0130					
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages	: 23		w	
Phone:	304-558-8802		Date:	12-15-2011			
Re:	Wilkinson (Jude) D	rainage	C	C: File		•	
□ Urgeı	nt 🛘 For Review	□ Please Cor	mment	☐ Please Reply	□ Please	Recycle	
• Comn	nents:				,		
Buyer	u 1	GN-23					
RFQ.	NO.	DEP15621					
Bid O	pening Date:	December	15, 20′	11			
Bid O	pening Time:	1:30 PM					

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



Request for Quotation DEP15621

304-558-8802

PAGE 1.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **GUY NISBET** 

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

12/06/2011   12/15/2011   BID OPENING TIME 01.30PM	DATE	DDIAITED." N. N. N. N. N.	L COSTER	MS OF SALE	. Was be	SHIP V	[A]		Б.О.В.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 12/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM   LINE   GUANTITY   UOB   CAT   TEM NUMBER   UNIT PRICE   AMOUNT		in in a dynamical description and a second	Water Lafe Tall	<u> </u>	3.553		7	120000000000000000000000000000000000000	1865-67-6111111111111111111111111111111111	
ADDENDUM IS ISSUED FOR THE "WILKINSON (JUDE) DRAINAGE" PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A'S RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 11/15/2011.  "BID OPENING IS CHANGED" FROM: 12/08/2011 © 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 © 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 © 1:30PM  NO OTHER CHANGES  END OF ADDENDUM NO.1  DOIL 13 952-73  RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15621 ***** TOTAL:	BID OPENING I		2/15/2	011			BTD O	PENTNG	TIME 01	· 3 OPM
ADDENDUM IS ISSUED FOR THE "WILKINSON (JUDE) DRAINAGE" PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A'S RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 11/15/2011.  "BID OPENING IS CHANGED" FROM: 12/08/2011 @ 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:30PM  NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO.1  1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15621 ****** TOTAL:    SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS					CAT. NO	ITEM NUM		A statistic costs for all	f áfalása, meg medlet felk af Llent fil	
PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A'S RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 11/15/2011.  "BID OPENING IS CHANGED" FROM: 12/08/2011 @ 1:30PM TO: 12/15/2011 @ 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO.1  1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15621 ****** TOTAL:  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15621 ****** TOTAL:  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15621 ******* TOTAL:					ADDE	NDUM NO.	1			
NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO.1  1  RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15621 ***** TOTAL:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.  [TELEPHONES] ON 10.3 -4513 DATE (2-8-1)		PROJECT THE Q/A	TO DI	STRIBU ULTING	TE T	HE PRE-BI	D SIGN-	IN SHE	ETS AND	
END OF ADDENDUM NO.1  962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15621 ***** TOTAL:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONES ON THE STATE   2-8-11					NGED					
PSECRETURES  #**** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15621 ***** TOTAL:    SECRETURES   SECRET   SECR		NO OTHE	R CHAN	GES						
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15621 ***** TOTAL:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 304-763 -4513 DATE (2-8-1)		END OF	ADDEND	UM NO.	1					
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15621 ***** TOTAL:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONES ON THE STATE OF										
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15621 ***** TOTAL:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONES ON THE STATE OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS	W									
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15621 ***** TOTAL:  SEC REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FELEPHONES ON THE STATE   2 - 8 - 11	001		5000	В	9	62-73				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONES ON THE STATE 12-8-11		RECLAMA	: MOIT	RESTOR	OITA	N OF LAND	& OTHE	R PROP	ERTIES	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONES ON THE STATE 12-8-11										
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS    TELEPHONE 3 04-763-4513   DATE   2-8-11		ماد ماد ماد ماد ماد	DIV.T.0			07 770				
SIGNATURE () _ 1		*****	THIS	IS THE	END	OF RFQ	DEP156	21 ***	*** TOTAL:	
SIGNATURE () _ 1										
SIGNATURE () _ , CE   TELEPHONES 04-763-4513   DATE 12-8-11										
SIGNATURE () _ , CE   TELEPHONES 04-763-4513   DATE 12-8-11										
SIGNATURE () _ 1			A		:. <b>2</b> 66-25	VEDER SIDE TOO	LEDNG VID.CO	NDITIONS		V . V V
	SIGNATURE		( ×		SEE HE	VEHSE SIDE TOH	TELEPHONE	ON ON	O NE O 2 DATE	12 0 11
THE ADDRESS OF A PARTY AND A P	3	<u> </u>	V 4-	PIN			_	U4-16	5-45/12	14-0-11
TITLE VICE President FEIN 55-062-7766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE VI	Le Pres	ident	<sup>™</sup> 55-	062-	7766-00	1		ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

3/ 23



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15621

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATEPHIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	.E	.1100.00.00.100.00	SHIP VIA		F	о,в,		FREIGHTTERMS
10/18/											
BID OPENING DATE		12/08/	2011	12	Y		BID	OPENING		01	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	YOP	CAT,	171	EM NUMBER		אט	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001			JB		962-73	3					
	RECLAM	IATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES	-	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING	DIVI	SION,	ON BEH	ALF OF T	HE	
									TECTION,		
								RACTORS		- 1	
								RIALS F			
									T KNOWN	A	
		IILKINS							22.000	1	
	the management and		CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	ED IN	WILK	NSON,	WEST	VIRGIN	ΪΑ,		
		( CO.).				MICER	CNAP		- 11-15 0		
	0.116		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Personal many many	American September 1977			Property of the Control of the Contr	E HELD O	ן אי	
			1					PARTIE			
		RED TO							ATTEND T ATION OF		
	THE BI							MORE TH			
	BIDDER							TENSIVE			
									NCLEMENT	.	
	WEATHE		DIFFI	COLI	I LKKA.	III AIID	/ UK 2	JONINO I	, ACCEMENT		
								ABLE FO		SALE	
								그는 아이는 아이를 가득하는 그 맛을 보고 있다. 그림 그	VE AS TH		
									MANDATO	RY	
	PRE-BI							ANY AND			
									ILL RESU	ILT	
								TATE WI			
								FY ATTE			
								THEY H			
								E STATE			
	SHEET							R A BIDD			
								DANCE SH		J	
	HATEOL	VE 10 C	20111 6		in rice.	DID H	I I PE IAT	JANUE SI	CEI 4 AF	•	
				l ord re	VEDE ALS	ton see	10 AND -2-2	MARIANA			
SIGNATURE	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		mnus iiii	SEE RE	VEHSE SIDI	POH TERM	PHONE -	INDITIONS	lo/	ATE .	
\	1 - 1						- 3	04-763	-4573	- 1	2-8-11



みののと言く

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REDNUMBER DEP15621 DEP15621

********	Address corresponde	NO ENTOTA TIENTION OF THE STATE
GUY	NISBET	
304	-558-8802	

¥709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAI	.E	SHI	P.VIA		F,Q,B,		FREIGHTTERMS
10/18/										
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	15/08/	2011			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
CINE	αv	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	TEMA	IUMBER		UNIT PRICE		TNUOMA
		***************************************								
	ADDIT	TON. WE	BEUII	CCT T	HAT ALL	POTENTIA	1 10	SIDDERS INCL	IIDE	
			C-24-25-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-		D FAX NI			TODERO THEE	UDL	
	1111221	LINAL	, were	00 11.	, ,,,,	, iib Cit				
	ALL P	OTENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQU	SESTED TO	AF	RRIVE PRIOR	TO	
					THE PRE-			ERS WHO ARRI		
	MORE	THAN 15	MINU	TES A	FTER THE	BEGINNI	NG	OF THE		
	PREBI	D WILL	NOT B	E PER	MITTED 7	LO SIGN I	N C	OR PARTICIPA	TE.	
	L									
	DIREC	TIONS T	O PRE	BID:		1000				
	EDOM	LOCAN T	AVE D	OUTE	GG COUT	ነ ቸለ መጀመ	TAIC	SON. TURN L	CET	
		73 <u>1,21,11</u> 1,21			1		0.11	ON POST OFF		
								AND TRAVEL	. CL	
							E-65 - 66	SITE 1 IS		
					E SHOP.					
					Ĭ.					
								FROM WVDEP,		
								ON, WV 25304		
								NON-REFUNDA	BLE	
						CHECK OR	M	ONEY ORDER.		Ē
	NU CA	SH WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.					
	EXHIB	TTE								
	CVIITR	11 5								
	WEST	VTRGTNT	A COL	F 21-	1D-5 PR	OVIDES TH	ΔТ	: ANY SOLIC	ſ <b>–</b>	
							1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TION CONTRAC		
				Charles - Carrier Att	회에서 1911년(1922년 : 그리고 빠져지는 전해병(1일이) (2014		1700 m (2000)	FOR THE WORK		
	TO SU	BMIT AT	THE	SAME	TIME AN	AFFIDAVI	T	OF COMPLAIN		
						RUG-FREE				
								ITH THE BID		1
1						DMPLIANCE				
	12 5			1	8	PTER 21 0				
		NIA COL						GNED DRUG-		
							SH	ALL RESULT		
	ku nr	SHOULT	TCAIL	10 NO.	SUCH B	m.				
				SEEAL	VERSE SIDE FO	RTERMS AND CO	NOM	ONS		1
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	1		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CH	NGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ZOOK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# HEQUEST TOF

**DEP15621** 

PAGE

********	ADDRESSICORRE	SKONDENCER(O'A) IN ENVIONOS
GUY	NISBET	
304-	-558-8802	

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

[2000]			power				
DATE PRINT	30010003003030444034 S00300300004403000	MS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA		F,O.fl.	FREIGHT TERMS	
10/18/ BID OPENING DATE:		2011	D 1	D OPENT	NG TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	12/08/ QUANTITY	nos CVI	пем номаса	D OPENI	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	WITHIN 365 C IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PUR PROCEED. CANCELLATION RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE WITH THE SPE	ALENDAR DA UNLESS D CHASE ORDE : THE DIR CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF	IS CONTRACT IS YS AFTER THE N THERWISE SPECTOR R WILL BE CONS ECTOR OF PURCHONTRACT IMMEDITED THE MATERIAL ERIOR QUALITY S OF THE BID A	AASING RELY US OR WOOR DO N	O PROCEED HE FULLY NOTICE TO ESERVES THI PON WRITTE! RKMANSHIP OT CONFORM	N	
	THE HIGHER OF RATES AS EST TO WEST VIRG	F THE U.S. ABLISHED F INIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCOM DEPARTMENT OF OR LOGAN COUNT 21-5A, ET,SEQ APPLY TO THIS	F LABOR TY, PURS	MINIMUM WA		
÷	INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AN PERTAINING	PAYMENTS STATE LAW) ERICAN INS O THIS CON	RENCES MADE TOUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN STITUTE OF ARCUTACT ARE HER	OR ANY I THIS CO HITECTS EBY DELE	INTEREST INTRACT DOCUMENTS ETED.		
	A CERTIFICAT	TE FROM WOR	VENDOR IS R KERS' COMPENS (ED BELOW WILL	ATION IF	SUCCESSFU		
	(XX) INSURANT OF COMMERCIAL ISSUANCE OF	NCE: SUCCES AL GENERAL CONTRACT. UMENTS, THI	SSFUL VENDOR S LIABILITY INS UNLESS OTHER MINIMUM AMOU	URANCE I WISE SPI NT OF II	PRIOR TO ECIFIED IN NSURANCE	=	***************************************
SIGNATURE		SEEH	HETENOS A LE LA			ATE	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE	N						
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOV	Æ



304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP15621

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O,B	FREIGHTTERMS
10/18/2011			DENTILO TIME	01.7004
Contract Con	/2011	Processor Additional Control of the		01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COVERAGE RI	QUIRED IS \$	250,000.		
FURNISH PR	OF OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESSFERS RISK - ALL RI % OF THE AMOUNT O	(SK INSURANCE I	N
THE BID PASUBMITTED BIDDER SHAMATERIAL BONDS MAY IRREVOCABL SOLVENT SUSTATE OF WIN LIEU OF UNDER \$100 ACCEPTABLE	ABLE TO THE VITH EACH BI L ALSO FURN OND FOR 100% E PROVIDED E LETTER OF RETY COMPANY EST VIRGINIA A BOND WILL OOO. PERSO IN LIEU OF	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST VID AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF A CREDIT, OR BOND OF A CREDIT, OR BOND OF A LETTER OF CONLY BE ALLOWED DAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, FERIAL BOND.	TRGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFU BOND AND LABO THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHEC FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN T REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	E L R/
BOND COVER		A TWO (2) YEAR FING SYSTEM WILL OOR.		1Т
REV. 11/00 ******	·****	***********	******	<b>**</b> *
(EXPIRATIO COMPLETE TEVALUATION CONTRACTOR IF THE ORIBIDDING DO	N DATE: 01/3 HIS ORIGINAL TO DETERMIN THIS IS A GINAL OMB # CUMENTS YOU 48 OR WWW.A	ATION FORM OMB #1 31/2013) IS ATTAC L FORM TO OBTAIN NE YOUR ELIGIBILI A REQUIREMENT UND 1029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE VS.OSMRE.GOV	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874. ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT	16. E
	BEÉ A	EVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	D	ATE
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Hequest for HEO'NUMBER

Ţ

DEP15621

PAGE

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (FARIENTONIO) GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

**VENDOR** 

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED	76	rms of sal	E	VAIHE	A		F	O.B.		FREIGHTTÉAMS
10/18/											
BID OPENING DATE:	Innoverse concess	12/08	/2011	locconcoraccocc	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPE	<u>NING</u>	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	UQP	OAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	808084822408688888		************			*****				
	****	****	****	****	*****	*****	***	****	·*****	<b>***</b>	
	^^^^	~~~~~		~~~~	AAAAAAAAA						
			Co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE					
											· ·
					DE 21-11-					,	
					RFORM CON . THE WE						
					OWERED TO						
					FOR A CO						
	MADE	BY CON	TACTIN	G THE	WEST VIR	GINIA D	IVI	SION	OF LA		
					ING 3, RO	OM 319,	CH	IARLES	STON,		
	WV 25	305, P	H. 304	-558-	7890.						
	WEST	VIRCIN	TA STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	11 REOU	TRE	S AN'	v		
			and the second second	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	INCLUDE T	Committee and the committee of the commi	S. Problement			SE	
	Annual Control of the	R ON T	The second secon	The second second							
	BIDDE	R TO C	OMPLET	E:		9					
Ì					HSV	en Co I 000	50	nras	50.		
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME:		1	1 0	1.	10,1,00,1	10,0.		
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICEN	ISE #:	W	1000	6	53			
9	JOH III	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,									
					WILL BE R						
					ORS LICEN	SE PRIO	RI	ro Is	SUANCE	OF	
1	A. PUR	CHASE	ORDERA	CONTR	RACT.						
				APE	LICABLE L	ΔW					
	1			"	1						
					TE CODE, F					ULES	S
					INFORMAT						
<u> </u>					" ISSUED						
				SULE /	UTHORITY	GUVERNI	NG.	IHIZ			
	PROCE	JREMENT	•								
	ANY I	INFORMA	TION	ROVI	DED IN SPE	CIFICAT	101	N MAN	IUALS,	OR	
					BAL OR WRI						
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	 			SEER	 Everse side for:	TERMS AND CO	I ITIQIX	ons			1
SIGNATURE			***************************************			TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					ΛΙ	DDRESS CL	IANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			1				- 1	A	PRICE OF OR	MINUL	C 1 C DC NO 1 CD MOVIE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for REGNUMBER DEP15621 DEP15621

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES IOVARIENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

**\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	Ma of sal	E		SHIP'V	ſΑ	1	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/18/											
BID OPENING DATE:	VARIATION	12/08/	2011	2002000000000000	posocoros.		BID	OPI	ENING TIME	01	:30PM_
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	86 <b>A</b>		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				41.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.1	********			1			***************************************
									THE SOURCES	AS	
			THE	ABOVE	PAF	RAGRAP	H IS VO	ID	AND OF NO		
	EFFECT	•									
	מא כו	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:							
	1					ORK SP	ECIFIE	H	EREIN IS TO	BE	
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 C	ALEI	NDAR D			THE OFFICIA	L.	
		TO PR							VENT THAT A		
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	REN	CE IS	REQUIRE	ED,	THE NOTICE	10	
		NSTRUC					AIE ES	IAB	LISHED IN TH	<u>_</u>	
	PRE-CO	MSTRUC	1 1014	CONT	KLIN	JL •			•		
	(2) GU	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TEN	ANCE:					
									AFFECTED BY		
									TEE ESTABLIS		
1		TOM OF						550 2 62	THE ABSENCE ARANTEE	01-	
									RIALS AND		
									NAL PAYMENT	BY	
							ARANTE				
									THE ACCEPTA	NCE	
									CE NOR THE		
							CONTRA		MATERIALS, A	MI	
									EE PERIOD SH		
1									CTOR UPON	/ Y Can Co	1
		N NOT									
		(B)							EE PERIOD, T		
									THE CONDITION	NS	
									F THE WORK. PRKMANSHIP OF		
	CONTRA	/ CTUB	IN ANY	OF	HE	MUBK 1	HAT DE	VEL	OPS DURING T	HE	
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE	CORRE	CTED B	YT	HE CONTRACTO	R	
		EXPE			1						
		(C)	0.0						OD SHALL NOT		
	CONSTR	RUED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXT	ENSION	OF TH	E P	PERFORMANCE	MI	
	1.		1	SEEA	VEASE	SIDE FOR	ERMS AND C	оиоп	nons	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	1
SIGNATURE						()+2	TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE			FEIN						ADDRESS CHA	NGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZUC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for REGNUMBER Quotation

Ö

DEP15621

PAGE

	ADDRESS CORRESPO	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
YUE	NISBET	
304.	-558-8802	

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

***************************************	MS OF SALE SHIP?	VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
10/18/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 12/08/	0017	DID ODEA	TING TIME OF	.:30PM
				AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NU	MUER	UNITPRICE	AMOON
(D)	WORK UNDER THE CONGULAR OF THE CONCERNIED IN THE TECHNICATED.	ING REVEGET		
IN PART IN W WITHOUT PREJ HAVE, PROVID THAN THIRTY	THIS CONTRACT MAY INTING BY THE DIRECT UDICE TO ANY OTHER DED THAT THE CONTRACT CALENDAR DAYS WRITTL, RETURN RECEIPT	CTOR OF PURC RIGHT OR RE CTOR IS GIVE TEN NOTICE,	CHASING, EMEDY IT MAY EN NOT LESS (DELIVERED B'	Y
VENDOR TO: (A) PERMITS FOR MATERIALS TO	OBTAIN ALL NECESSALL TRANSPORTATION OF AND FROM THE JOB OBTAIN ANY AND ALRELATED JOB PERMITS	ARY DIVISION OF EQUIPMENT SITE. L REQUIRED	N OF HIGHWAYS NT AND	
ALL ACCORDANCE I RECLAMATION PROJECT. SA PLANS & SPE AND ALL PRO MADE PROPER 12 DRAWINGS OF ENVIRONM (6) PAYMEN THE	CAL SPECIFICATIONS: WORK UNDER THIS CO WITH THE SPECIFICAT OF THE "WILKINSON AID CS ARE INCORPORATED VISIONS, CLAUSES AN LY A PART OF THIS C AS PREPARED IN-HOU ENTAL PROTECTION. TS AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL F FOR PAYMENT WITH A	IONS PREPAR (JUDE) DRAI HERE IN BY D CONDITION ONTRACT, AN SE BY THE W URNISH TO D IN ITEMIZED	ED FOR THE NAGE"  REFERENCE IS THEREIN ARE ID CONSISTS OF IV DEPARTMENT  DEP AN SCHEDULE OF	
	EREIN BEFORE REQUES		ORM INCLUDED	
SIGNATURE	SEE AEVEASE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDITION	DNS DATE	_l
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOOZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

686.00 P	AGE
	8

*****	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HEN HON OF
GUY	NISBET
304-	558-8802

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED	πέι	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F,O,B;	FREIGHTTERMS
10/18/201						
BID OPENING DATE:	12/08/	ACM/200000000 000047434000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OF I	PAYMENT. CONTRAC	IT IS THE	DEP'S INTEN	TAHT TH	APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT TER RECEIPT O	
FOR COM PAY WOR	THE PARTIAL PLETED AT MENT WILT COMPLE	CONTRACTOR PAYMENT BA THE TIME BE DETERM TED IF BASE	SED ON THE A	PERIODI AMOUNT ITTAL. HE ACTU MEASUR	THE AMOUNT OF AL QUANTITY OF THE	DF .
FOR CON WIT	BANKRUP TRACT NUI HOUT FUR	TCY PROTECT	ION, THE STA	ATE MAY		5
	. 1/2005 FERENCE	FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC ST	EEL PRO	DUCTS	
1:	PURCHAS NO CONT A STATE	ING DIVISION MAY CONTRACT OF MADE IN		TO SUBS LY STEE R THAN	SECTION 2 BEL EL PRODUCTS F THOSE STEEL	
	CON OF STR OR OR	STRUCTION OR OTHER I UCTURE, IN HIGHWAYS, COOLING OR	DF, OR ANY A MPROVEMENT T CLUDING, BUT OR THE INSTA VENTILATING	DDITION O ANY E NOT LI LLATION PLANTS	IMITED TO, RO N OF ANY HEAT	ION ADS ING
		SEÉA	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERM	*******		NATE
SIGNATURE			TELS	EPHONE		DATE
TITLE .		FEIN	,		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

; 304-763-4591

# 11/ 23



と思いるのは

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Hequest for AEONUMBER

DEP 15621

PAGE.... . 9

MADDRESSICOHRESPONDENCES (OVANIENTION OF MANAGED TO A STREET OF THE STRE GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT		TEA	MS OF BAL	€		SHIP VIA			, F	O,B,		FREIG	HT:TERM9	8866
10/18/														
BID OPENING DATE:	10000000000000000000	12/08/	2011	K0000000000000000000000000000000000000	T0000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID_	OPE	NING	TIME	0 1	:30PM		50050000
LINE	QUA	NTITY	. don	CAT. NO	П	EM NUMB	ER		VN	TPRICE		Α	MOUNT	
	В.	STAT SOLI "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	E OF CITED EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	ECTS, WEST ON O ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	VIRGI R AFT S" ME EXTR OTHER COMB S, FR OXYGE	NIA FER JU ANS PUDED, WISE INATI OM ST N, EL	TO A CONTROL OF TORGES SIMILATION OF EEL MARING	CH 200 S F D, RLY TWO	BIDS ROLLE CAST PRO OR BY T JRNAC	WERE D, FO CESSE MORE HE OP E,	RMED, D, OF			,
, a	C.	AMER OR I UNIT	ICA A NSULA ED ST	ND IN R, SU ATES.	BJECT	S ALL TO T	E UNIT	TOF	RY, C DICTI	ONTIN ON OF	ENTAI THE			
ŧ	WI	HE DIRE RITING, RODUCTS	AUTH					THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN			IN			
	· A	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TENTRACTOLLAR	TH OF COST S (\$2 HE PU	ONE OR 1 ,500. RPOSE F THE	PERCEINO THE SOLUTION OF THE STEEL OR,	NT OUS! WHI! THI:	(.1%) AND F CHEVE S SEC	OF T IVE R IS TION,	HE			
	В	DETE NOT QUAN AVA	RMINE PRODU TITY LABLE	S THA CED 1 OR 01	T SPE	CIFIE UNI SE AI CONTRA	CHASINED STE IED ST RE NOT ACT RE	EL ATE RE QUI	MATER S IN ASONA REMEN	SUFFI SUFFI BLY ITS.	CIEN	Т .		
1	3. A	CONTRA	CIUR	MHO (	DSES S	IEEL	ראטטט	415	TW /	LULA	TON			
	<u> </u>			SEER	VERSE SI		AMS AND C	TIONO	IONS			,		
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE				DATE			
ກາໂຮ້		F	EIN				•	-	A	DDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NO	TED ABOVE	
												FI 6 1) 4544 455		



D O R

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15621

PAGE 10

996,000,000	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENUOLOF	
GUY	NISBET	
	-558-8802	

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE o CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIP VIA F,O,B, FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 10/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 12/08/2011 01:30PM CAT TANDOMA UNITPRICE TEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15621

PAGE 11

ADDRESS COAR	ESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
GUY NISBET	
304-558-8802	

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN		गहार	MS OF SAL	5	S)	HIP VIA			F,Q	В,		FREIGHT	TERMS
10/18/	A						D'TD C	, DE	17110	T7 MF	0.7	70DM	
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/08/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	5000000000000000000	BID C	DEL	NING_		0.1	30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ITEM	ANUMBER			UNIT	PRICE		AMC	UNT
	DETERMALUMINTHAN TOFFICE REDUCT ALL VESUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBIT NOTICE PROJECT THE ARTO ABICONSTRUCT AND A AND SELIST SPURCHASEND AWHICH (2) INTEREST OPENING BUYER (3)	INES TOM, GLENG HE LOW MAY RESTON IN INCOME FOR IT ADDER TO THE ARCHITECT OF HALL BE ASING IT ALL ADDER THE BUY THE CONTRACT OF THE BUY THE BUY THE BUY THE BUY THE CONTRACT OF THE BUY THE CONTRACT OF THE BUY THE BU	HAT OBE THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC ALUM CE & INECU ECT A GE WARDE ON ADD T IS WARDE ON ADD T IS SHALL ADD	NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT R DOMES WRITIN T BID F ATE IN INUM, G ACKNOWL  ACKNOWL  ACKNOWL  AND/OF ING SCH DDENDA  INEER S IES THAT THE ARG ENDUM ISSUED  END THE COMMISSUED  O BE F TO THE	A BID F IS R STIC P NG, A FOR SU THEIR GLASS  LEDGEM R AGEN HEDULE FOR S SHALL AT HAV ROJECT TO THI E ADDI ECESS SHOUL AYS P	FOR EASON REEVALUE OR STATE PREPARENT STATE PREPARENT STATE PREPARENT STATE PREPARENT STATE STATE PREPARENT ST	TEE OF LSG ACU TN ERTO KCHA	CONST L. CON	REIGN D LOWE SPEND AND PRODUC ARE RUCTIO REQUIR S: ADDENI ORAWING IDUM AN TATE SHALL A CY FOR THE BIL D BY	R ING TS ON RED OUM SND ALSO OHE		
				see ac	VEASE SIDE			NDITIC	ons		DATE		
SIGNATURE		_266969				lette	PHONE				DATE		1
TITLE	•		EN						AD	DRESS CH	ANGE	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



## Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

**DEP15621** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	*****	TEA	na of sai	E	SHIP VI	<b>V</b>		F,O,B <sub>i</sub>			PHEIGHI	IRHWR
10/18/2011			•							7001		
BID OPENING DATE:		12/08/	2011	TOTTO TO COORDE		BID	OPE	<u>NING TIM</u>		01:	30PM	(60000) (0000) (61000) (6400)
LINE	QUAN	ıπη	uop:	CAT, NO	ITEM NUM	3EA		UNITPRICE			AMC	UNT
	300000000000000000000000000000000000000					800000000000000000000000000000000000000			331000000000000	2222   222		
								TO THE				
					ULATIONS							
	Proposition of the property of	ACCOUNTS AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	and made and described to	The second of the second	ENT SHALL				A NI			
	ADDEND				E ONLY EXC				AN	1		
					D FOR THE			USE UP				
	CHANGI	NG A B	אט מז	ENTAG	TIME AND	OR DAI	C .					
	DEV 1	1 /0/										
	REV. I	17 70										
	EXHIBI	T 10										
	CVUIDI	1 10										
					REQUI	NOITIS	NO.	: .DEP15	621.			
							1					
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT							
	TO DE IND	311 M310										
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLO	WING CHE	CKED			
					ADE THE N							
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFIC	ATION,	ETC			- 1		
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'5:		l.					1		
ļ		. /	0.	eive	ر ہ ا							
	NO. 1	$\mathcal{N}$	1500	eive								
	NO. S											
	Acceptance special									1		
	NO. 3			1								
1			1				1					
	NO. 4	• • • • • •	• •	1			1					
				1			1					
	NO. 5	• • • • • •	• •									
1	W 11115		THAT	FATI	UDE TO CO	NETDM 3	- Luc	DECETOT	0E 7	·ue		
					URE TO CO				טר ו	aE		
	ADDENT	JUM(S)	MAY	DE CAL	SE FOR RE	つにたしてのし	1 01	יפחזם.				
}	VENDO	MUCT	CLEAR	N 118	DERSTAND	TUAT A	uv v	/EDRAI				
					RASSUMED				ΔΝΥ			
					BETWEEN VE					,		
	DRAL L	1136033	TON	ICLD I	CINCIN VC	HOUR 3	1	ILL WAITIN	A 1 M4			
				SEE A	VEASE SIDE FOR T		ודוסאכ	ons				
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			0/	ATE		
mie		J.	ĖN				T	ADDRES	S CHAN	GES'	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



# mequest for BEONUMBER

DEP15621

PAGE 13

XXXXXX	ADDRESS CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION OF
GUY	NISBET	
304	-558-8802	

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ED	TERN	as of sal	E 💮	S	HIP VIA		FOB	<b>*</b>	FREIGHTTERMS
10/18/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/00/	2011			DID	OPE	ENTING TIME	01.	30PM
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/08/7 VTTY	7.07 T	OAT.	n'at.	NUMBER	UPE	ENING TIME  UNIT PRICE	v ,	AMOUNT
CINE	Cloa	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		NO						
	AND AN	Y STATE	PER	SONNE	L IS NO	T BINDIN	G.	ONLY THE		
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING	AND ADD	ED 1	TO THE		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	. ADDENDU	M 18	S BINDING.		
	( )	\		0						
		·/· · · · · ·	~ l				SIG	GNATURE	ĺ	
	l:	7205	٠. ٠٠.	SUBO	ratio	2	. CO1	MPANY		
					19-8-9	9011	.DA	TE		
	REV. 1	1/96								
				NOT	ICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	ED TO:				•
	п	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRA	ATION				
		URCHAS		ivisi	ON					
ı	2	019 WA	SHING				1			
		CHARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0	130				
								ON THE FACE	OF	
	THE EN	IVELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY	NOT BE CO	NSI	DERED:		
	SEALEI	BID								
	BUYER				N-23					
	RFQ. 1	40.:		DE	P15621					
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:	12/	08/201	1				
					1					
		5555566555845856565 <sup>5</sup> 45		Sener	NIGHT FREE PARTY	POR TERMS AND	MAN(NOT	TIONE	000000000	
SIGNATURE				occ.Hi	SVENSE SIUE	TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>⊞ZOOE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER

þ

Ç

DEP15621

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F,O,B;		FREIGHTTERMS	
10/18/ BID OPENING DATE:		10 (00 (	2011				DID	ODEN	ING TI	ME 01	L:30PM	
W-1. A SULTED TO SERVICE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/08/	(00000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT				DPEN		Markin describedada eta	AMOUNT	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT, NO		LLEW NOWE	-11		UNITPAI	VE.	AMOUNT	
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	I	:30 P	M				202 DOS DOS DOS DOS DOS D	-	
					(IMPE		ACC TT	TC	NECECC	ADV		
	PLEASE	TACT Y						13	NECESS	AKI		
	TO CON	IACI	OU KE	GARDI			63-4	50	,			
						79-1	67-4	291				
						•						
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH T	THEIR	HT CIE	E CU	RRENT			
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	USEI	FOR	PAYMEN	I PK	V OCESSI	NG:		
			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		_ <	400	Ritta	21.1	rive			
						Rea 10	65 U	1	259	21 ~		
ĺ					130	OFFIR	W_p	ZZ	20-			
1	' '											
						OF PER	SON TO	CON	TACT			
	CONCER	NING T	HIS C	OUTE		7	.0 /	,	10 01		*	
					Si	ames	ATAL	ey.	HAK	771		
								,				
							•					
1												
					1							
	****	THIS	TS 7	HE EN	D OF	RFO	DEP15	621	*****	TOTAL	1	
	NANAAA											
			1		1							
						•						
,	1 .	75			1							
				Ì								
}												
1,000,000,000,000,000	<u> </u>		 	SEERI	EVERSES	DE FORTE	RMS AND CO	NOLLION	IS		_ l	
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE DATE					
TITLE								ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				
MUCA DEPONDING TO BEG INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS												

# Wilkinson (Jude) Drainage DEP15621

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIELS, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UN	T PRICE	F	AMOUNT
110.						
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	Lı	ımp Sum	\$	8,500.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	Lı	ımp Sum	\$	3,500.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	Lu	ımp Sum	\$	2,250.00
4,0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID	Lump Sum		\$	5,250.00
5.0	800 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	S	4.25	\$	3,400.00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	Lun	np Sum	\$	3,000.00
7.1	150 L.F.	GRASS LINED CHANNEL	\$	6.00	\$	900.00
7.2	45 L.F.	15" DIAMETER HDPE PIPE	S	115.00	\$	5,175.00
7.3	270·L.F.	18" DIAMETER HDPE PIPE	\$	75.00	\$	20,250.00
7.4	135 L.F.	UNDERDRAIN	\$	75.00	S	10,125.00
7.5	3 EA	DROP INLETS	\$	2,000.00	\$	6,000.00
7.6	2 EA	MANHOLES	\$	2,250.00	\$	4,500.00
7.7	5 EA	ROCK RIPRAP PROTECTION	\$	300.00	\$	1,500.00
9.1	Lump Sum	SITE 3 ACCESS ROAD	Lun	np Sum	\$	5,500.00
9.2	110 TNS	1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	\$	35.00	\$	3,850.00
10.1	1 EA	MODIFIED WET MINE SEAL	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00
10.2	1 EA	GROUTED ROCK RIPRAP PORTAL BACKFILL	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
10.3	1 EA	SUBSIDENCE FEATURE BACKFILL	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00
11.0	Lump Sum	STRUCTURE DEMOLITION	Lun	np Sum	\$	9,500.00
		TOTAL			S	110,200.0

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: ASPEN COCAPRIBLY Tax Payer ID No.: 55-062-1766-001  Address: 2400 Ritter Drive  City: Daniek State: X Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573  Fax No.: 304763-4591 E-mail address: radkins @ aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I, Roman Adria (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part.D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.    12-8-11   Vica President   Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business? Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

# All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

### Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnle L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Rounie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Ronnie L Adklins		1/1/1982	

1 of t

of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation organized and existing under Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield are sourcely, are held and for West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid (s 5% of bid well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helds, administrators, executors, successful and truly to the made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helds, administrators, executors, successful and truly to the made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helds, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helds, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helds, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helds, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helds, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helds, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helds, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helds.	the laws of the State of
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832 as Principal, and Cincolor of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation organized and existing under Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield as Surety, are held and for West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid (\$ 5% of bid well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made as part hereof, to enter into	the laws of the State of
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832 as Principal, and Cincolor of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation organized and existing under Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield as Surety, are held and for West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid (\$ 5% of bid well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made as part hereof, to enter into	the laws of the State of
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation organized and existing under Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield as Surely, are held and of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid (s 5% of bid well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, and the proposal and truly to be made and truly t	the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield , as Surety, are held and of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid (\$ 5% of bid well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, and truly to be made and truly to be made, and truly to be made, and truly to be made, and truly to be made and truly to be made, and truly to be made and truly to be made, and truly to be made and truly to be	imily bound unto the State  J for the payment of which, essors and essigns.  asing Section of the a contract in writing for
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid (s 5% of bid well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successful and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, and truly to be made and truly truly to be made and truly truly truly truly truly to be made and truly trul	) for the payment of which, essors and assigns.  asing Section of the accordance in writing for
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, succe  The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purch  Department of Administration a cortain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into	essors and assigns.  asing Section of the  contract in writing for
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into	a contract in writing for
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into	a contract in writing for
DEP# 15621 Labor and materials for reclamation of 0.9 acre abando	med unne
project known as Wilkinson (Jude) Drainage Project. Located in 1	Vilkinson, WV
(Iogan County)	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in acceptance with the bid heroto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other reagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all dalms here exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	specia perform the .
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligen may accept such bid, and said Swalve notice of any such extension.	i ila bond shali ba in no Ruety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hercunto set their hands and scale, and such of the	nem se pre corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officen	
8th day of December 20 11	*
Principal Corporate Seal Aspen Corporation	
(Name of Pet	icipal)
By (Must be Pres Vice Preside	ildent or
Vice Pre	sident
(Mile)	
Surely Corporate Seel Cincinnati Insurance (Name of Sure	
$\Omega$ . As	1
Attorney-In-Fa	Jus :
IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be Ilcensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raisi must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.	

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda K. Myers

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, scal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows: Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00). This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to uffix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the scal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company, Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be scaled with its corporate scal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE

STATE OF OMO COUNTY OF BUTLER

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate scal of said Company and the corporate scal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.H.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 8th day of December, 2011

George Stables

Rev March 2009

THE BID.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF Raleigh TO-WIT:
COUNTY OF Raleigh TO-WIT:
I, Rownie Adking, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation, and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Conporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
By:
Title: Vice President
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of Dec. 2011.
By Commission expires 8-14-205
OFFICIAL SEAL OF NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN LINDA C. FREEMAN (Notary Public)
DANIELS, VIAN GOMMIDSION EXPIRED AUGUST (14, 2016)  AN GOMMIDSION EXPIRED AUGUST (14, 2016)  AN GOMMIDSION EXPIRED AUGUST (14, 2016)
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALE KLOSEL STORES

		` ^^
D = -		22
DEB	151	120000000000000000000000000000000000000
REQ NO.	12621	
111 00 1101		THE RESERVE TO THE RE

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed-five-percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

VITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE			
vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation			
Authorized Signature:	Date:	17-8-11	
State of WV			
County of Raleigh, to-wit:		- 0011	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 8th day of	December	2011.	i.
My Commission expires & \ 2015.	<b>y</b> ii		
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBL	ic Tin	1. C. Free	esalem
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTABY PUBLIC			ŵ
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN COAPORATION		ř.	

DANIELS, VIV. 25832 My commission expires August 14, 2015